
2024 - 2025 Schedule
PLEASE bring your own recycle bags and carts for food.

We are unable to help you carry out your items.

Eligibility:  Guidelines for those with low income
are set by the Federal Government as follows:

Family Size Gross Monthly Income
One person          $2,855.25               
Two persons     $3,861.83                        
Three persons $4,868.42
Four persons $5,875.00
Five persons $6,881.58   

 Six persons $7,888.17   
 Seven persons $8,894.75

Eight persons $9,901.33
                              
Add $1,006.59 each person over 8

Income is GROSS monthly income, not NET.    
ALL INCOME MUST BE REPORTED.  

 
Rules for eligibility and participation in the donated commodity program 
are the same for everyone without regard to race, color, age, sex, 
national origin, handicap, religious persuasion or sexual preference.  
Self certification that the recipient’s income is within the program’s 
guidelines is necessary. Must give a physical address.  

                 

Red Bluff Area:  20699 Walnut St. 
between 8:00 am to 11:00 am

   Wednesday, September 18 Wednesday, March 19   
   Wednesday, October 16 Wednesday, April 16
   Wednesday, November 20 Wednesday, May 21
   Wednesday, December 18 Wednesday, June 18
   Wednesday, January 15 Wednesday, July 16
   Wednesday, February 19 Wednesday, August 20

Corning:  The Senior Center 1015 4th Ave.
starting at 8:00 am until they run out

   Wednesday, September 18 Wednesday, March 19   
   Wednesday, October 16 Wednesday, April 16
   Wednesday, November 20 Wednesday, May 21
   Wednesday, December 18 Wednesday, June 18
   Wednesday, January 15 Wednesday, July 16
   Wednesday, February 19 Wednesday, August 20

Los Molinos:  Masonic Hall  25020 Tehama-Vina Road - 
between 9:00 am and 11:00 am

   Tuesday, September 17 Tuesday, March 18    
   Tuesday, October 15 Tuesday, April 15
   Tuesday, November 19 Tuesday, May 20
   Tuesday, December 17 Tuesday, June 17
   Tuesday, January 14 Tuesday, July 15
   Tuesday, February 18 Tuesday, August 19

Rancho Tehama: The Recreation Center  17605 Park Terrace  
  between 9:00 am and 11:00 am

   Monday, September 16 Monday, March 17    
   Monday, October 14 Monday, April 14
   Monday, November 18 Monday, May 19
   Monday, December 16 Monday, June 16
   Monday, January 13 Monday, July 14
   Monday, February 17 Monday, August 18Follow us on Facebook!

Government surplus foods are distributed by the Tehama County 
Gleaners, Inc.  monthly at the following locations:No one 

should ever 
go hungry!

Gleaners, Inc.
Serving the elderly, 

the handicapped  and 
the low income.


